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School Site Coordinator School Address & Number
Attucks Middle

After School  3:30 PM - 6:00 PM M-T

58  - Students

Weekends  8:00 AM - 12:00 PM

29 -Students

Summer  8:00 AM - 1:00 PM M-F

58 - Students Kesia l. Jean 

Principal: Erol Evans                               3500 

N 22 Avenue

Hollywood, FL 33020

754-322-2800

Olsen Middle

After School 1:45 PM - 5:00 PM M-T

70 - Students

Summer 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM M-TH

48 - Students

Elisa Weisel                             Debra 

Adebanjo      

                                                                    

Principal: Valerie Harris

330 SE 11 Terrace

Dania, FL 33004

754-322-5550

Apollo Middle

Before School 8:00 AM - 9:00AM M-F

70 - Students

After School 4:05 PM - 6:05 PM M-F

70 - Students

Summer 8:00 AM - 12:00 PM M - TH

 80 - Students Marie Martin

Principal: Shawn Aycock                      6800 

Arthur Street

Hollywood, FL 33024

754-323-2900

Princess Gunnings- 21st CCLC  Clerk Specialist II             (754)-322-6684           princess.gunnings@browardschools.com

21st Century Community Learning Center  (CCLC), 2019-2020

Jennifer Bass-21st CCLC Grant Manager                         (754) 321-1664

Ethel Duran- 21st CCLC Data Research Coordinator     (754) 321-1646
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mailto:lily.duran@browardschools.com


South Broward High School

After School 2:55 PM - 5:25 PM M-T

30 - Students

Summer 9:00 AM - 3:00 PM M-TH

49 - Students

Tamara Chaplin                             

Marie Curr

Principal: Patricia Brown                      1901 N 

Federal Highway

Hollywood, FL 33020

754-323-1800 /754-323-0350

Oakridge Elementary

After School 2:40 PM - 5:40 PM M-F

80 - Students                                                     

Early Release  12:50 PM -5:40 PM TH          

80-Students

Summer 9:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F

80 - Students Brie-Anne Pendlebury

Princiapal: Eduardo Aguilar                     1507 

N 28th Avenue

Hollywood, FL 33020

754-323-6700
 Morrow Elementary 

After School 2:20 PM - 5:20 PM M-F

80 - Students

Summer 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM M-F

80 - Students Tamilla Eldridge-Mason

Principal: Dr. Laura Crowle                   408 

SW 76th Terrace

North Lauderdale 

(754) 322-7150



Email Address

kesia.jean@browardschools.com

elisa.weisel@browardschools.com                    

debra.adebanjo@browardschools.com

marie.martin@browardschools.com
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tamara.chaplin@browardschools.com         

Marie.curr@browardschools.com

brie-anne.pendlebury@browardschools.com

tamilla.l.eldridge-mason@browardschools.com
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